Hamilton College (14-1-1) -vs- William Smith (17-0-1)

11/3/2007 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 11/3/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Cozzens Field Hamilton College of o
Officials: Referee, Vladimir Fabre Asst. Referee, Anthony William Smith 0 1 1
Perdue Bill Bianchi Scorer, Megan O'Connor
Hamilton College 0 William Smith 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
G 1 Caitlin McGilley 0 0 0 0 G 1 Alice Binns 0 0 0 0
5 Phoebe Potter 0 0 0 0 2 Claire Hotaling 0 0 0 0
6 Anne Graveley 0 0 0 0 3 Ali Art 0 0 0 0
7 Nicole Tetreault 0 0 0 0 4 Katelyn Tyson 1 0 0 0
8 Maggie Porges 0 0 0 0 7 Leigh Williamson 0 0 0 0
9 Kim Bauer 1 1 0 0 8 Laura Burnett-Kurie 4 2 0 0
12 Erica Dressler 1 1 0 0 9 Brelynn Nasypany 6 5 1 0
13 Megan Brousseau 0 0 0 0 11 Julia Bernay 1 0 0 0
16 Kendra Wulczyn 0 0 0 0 16 Tracy Stankavage 2 1 0 0
19 Ali Grant 0 0 0 0 21 Megan Stevens 2 2 0 1
21 Lauren Farver 1 0 0 0 22 Rayza Santiago 1 1 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Laura Stirrat 0 0 0 0 10 Lexi Walston 0 0 0 0
3 Taylor Brady 0 0 0 0 14 Jillian Harris 0 0 0 0
11 Katie Mann 0 0 0 0 17 Hannah Vaughn 0 0 0 0
18 Laura Brandimarte 1 1 0 0 27 Christa Barnes 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Lyons 1 1 0 0 Totals 17 11 1 1
23 Annie Harleman 0 0 0 0
24 Caroline Miller 2 2 0 0
26 Jessy Gelber 0 0 0 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 7 6 0 0 1 Alice Binns 90:00 0 6
Totals 0 6
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Caitlin McGilley 90:00 1 10
Totals 1 10
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hamilton College 5 2 7 Hamilton College 1 3
William Smith 9 8 17 William Smith 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Hamilton College 6 4 10 Hamilton College 9 4 13
William Smith 4 2 6 William Smith 2 3 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

84:55 WSC Brelynn Nasypany

Megan Stevens

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

21 passed into middle, 9 shot from 12 yd



Time
00:00
00:00

06:30

11:07
11:16
11:35
12:32
13:18
14:22
15:24

17:26

19:28
20:38

25:04
26:39

29:04

30:21
30:48
30:48
30:48

33:16
33:16
35:01
36:22
37:23
37:47

40:11
40:48
41:20
43:29

45:00
45:00
45:44

53:30

57:51

60:11
60:11
61:30
65:04
66:27
68:31
68:44
69:19

Team
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM
WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM

WSC
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC

Play By Play

Play

Caitlin McGilley at goalie for Hamilton College.

Alice Binns at goalie for William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by WSC Rayza Santiago, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Header Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Shot by HAM Lauren Farver HIGH.

Shot by HAM Erica Dressler, SAVE Alice Binns.

Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.

Shot by HAM Kim Bauer, SAVE Alice Binns.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage HIGH.

HAM substitution: Caroline Miller for Lauren Farver.
Foul on William Smith.

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by HAM Caroline Miller, SAVE Alice Binns.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.

WSC substitution: Christa Barnes for Katelyn Tyson.
HAM substitution: Jessy Gelber for Anne Graveley.
HAM substitution: Katie Mann for Maggie Porges.

Foul on Hamilton College.

WSC substitution: Hannah Vaughn for Rayza Santiago.
HAM substitution: Katie Lyons for Nicole Tetreault.
WSC substitution: Jillian Harris for Leigh Williamson.
Corner kick by HAM Caroline Miller.

Shot by HAM Caroline Miller, SAVE Alice Binns.

HAM substitution: Laura Brandimarte for Kim Bauer.
Foul on Hamilton College.

HAM substitution: Taylor Brady for Erica Dressler.
WSC substitution: Lexi Walston for Julia Bernay.

Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Corner kick by HAM Taylor Brady.

Foul on Hamilton College.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany WIDE.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Shot by WSC Megan Stevens, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
Foul on William Smith.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by HAM Laura Brandimarte, SAVE Alice Binns.
Foul on Hamilton College.

HAM substitution: Erica Dressler for Taylor Brady.

HAM substitution: Kim Bauer for Laura Brandimarte.
Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.

Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
PENALTY KICK by WSC Brelynn Nasypany MISSED, save Caitlin McGilley.
Shot by WSC Julia Bernay WIDE.

Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.

Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.



70:36
75:35
75:35
75:35
78:01
83:02
83:41
84:55

WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
WSC

WSC
HAM
HAM
HAM
WSC
HAM
HAM
WSC

Shot by WSC Megan Stevens, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.

HAM substitution: Katie Lyons for Caroline Miller.

HAM substitution: Laura Stirrat for Anne Graveley.

HAM substitution: Annie Harleman for Lauren Farver.

HAM substitution: Katie Mann for Kim Bauer.

Shot by HAM Katie Lyons, SAVE Alice Binns.

WSC substitution: Hannah Vaughn for Rayza Santiago.

GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Megan Stevens.
Hamilton College 0, William Smith 1

*21 passed into middle, 9 shot from 12 yds to upper left corner

HAM substitution: Maggie Porges for Nicole Tetreault.

HAM substitution: Anne Graveley for Katie Lyons.

Corner kick by HAM Anne Graveley.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on Hamilton College.

Foul on Hamilton College.

WSC substitution: Rayza Santiago for Brelynn Nasypany.

End of period [90:00].



