## Hamilton College (14-1-1) -vs- William Smith (17-0-1) 11/3/2007 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 11/3/2007 Attendance: 1000 Stadium: Cozzens Field

**Officials:** Referee, Vladimir Fabre Asst. Referee, Anthony Perdue Bill Bianchi Scorer, Megan O'Connor

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	0	0	0
William Smith	0	1	1

### Hamilton College 0

#### William Smith 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α
		Starters							Starters				
G	1	Caitlin McGilley	0	0	0	0	G	1	Alice Binns	0	0	0	0
	5	Phoebe Potter	0	0	0	0		2	Claire Hotaling	0	0	0	0
	6	Anne Graveley	0	0	0	0		3	Ali Art	0	0	0	0
	7	Nicole Tetreault	0	0	0	0		4	Katelyn Tyson	1	0	0	0
	8	Maggie Porges	0	0	0	0		7	Leigh Williamson	0	0	0	0
	9	Kim Bauer	1	1	0	0		8	Laura Burnett-Kurie	4	2	0	0
	12	Erica Dressler	1	1	0	0		9	Brelynn Nasypany	6	5	1	0
	13	Megan Brousseau	0	0	0	0		11	Julia Bernay	1	0	0	0
	16	Kendra Wulczyn	0	0	0	0		16	Tracy Stankavage	2	1	0	0
	19	Ali Grant	0	0	0	0		21	Megan Stevens	2	2	0	1
	21	Lauren Farver	1	0	0	0		22	Rayza Santiago	1	1	0	0
		Substitutes						Substitutes					
	2	Laura Stirrat	0	0	0	0		10	Lexi Walston	0	0	0	0
	3	Taylor Brady	0	0	0	0		14	Jillian Harris	0	0	0	0
	11	Katie Mann	0	0	0	0		17	Hannah Vaughn	0	0	0	0
	18	Laura Brandimarte	1	1	0	0		27	Christa Barnes	0	0	0	0
	22	Katie Lyons	1	1	0	0			Totals	17	11	1	1
	23	Annie Harleman	0	0	0	0							
	24	Caroline Miller	2	2	0	0						_	
	26	Jessy Gelber	0	0	0	0	_#_		eepers	Minut		Sa	ves
		Totals	7	6	0	0	1	Alice E		90:0			6
								Totals	<b>i</b>		0		6

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Caitlin McGilley	90:00	1	10
	Totals		1	10

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	5	2	7
William Smith	9	8	17
Saves By Period			
Hamilton College	6	4	10
William Smith	4	2	6

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton College	2	1	3
William Smith	2	2	4
Fouls By Period			
Hamilton College	9	4	13
William Smith	2	3	5

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
84:55	WSC	Brelynn Nasypany	Megan Stevens	21 passed into middle, 9 shot from 12 yd

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Caitlin McGilley at goalie for Hamilton College.
00:00	WSC	Alice Binns at goalie for William Smith.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
06:30	WSC	Shot by WSC Rayza Santiago, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
11:07	WSC	Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
11:16	WSC	Header Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.
11:35	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
12:32	HAM	Shot by HAM Lauren Farver HIGH.
13:18	HAM	Shot by HAM Erica Dressler, SAVE Alice Binns.
14:22	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.
15:24	HAM	Shot by HAM Kim Bauer, SAVE Alice Binns.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
17:26	WSC	Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
19:28	WSC	Shot by WSC Tracy Stankavage HIGH.
20:38	HAM	HAM substitution: Caroline Miller for Lauren Farver.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
25:04	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE.
26:39	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
29:04	HAM	Shot by HAM Caroline Miller, SAVE Alice Binns.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
30:21	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.
30:48	WSC	WSC substitution: Christa Barnes for Katelyn Tyson.
30:48	HAM	HAM substitution: Jessy Gelber for Anne Graveley.
30:48	HAM	HAM substitution: Katie Mann for Maggie Porges.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
33:16		WSC substitution: Hannah Vaughn for Rayza Santiago.
33:16		HAM substitution: Katie Lyons for Nicole Tetreault.
35:01		WSC substitution: Jillian Harris for Leigh Williamson.
36:22		Corner kick by HAM Caroline Miller.
37:23		Shot by HAM Caroline Miller, SAVE Alice Binns.
37:47		HAM substitution: Laura Brandimarte for Kim Bauer.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
40:11		HAM substitution: Taylor Brady for Erica Dressler.
40:48		WSC substitution: Lexi Walston for Julia Bernay.
41:20		Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
43:29		Corner kick by HAM Taylor Brady.
 4E+00	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College. End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 45:44		Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany WIDE.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
53:30		Shot by WSC Megan Stevens, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
57:51		Shot by HAM Laura Brandimarte, SAVE Alice Binns.
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.
60:11		HAM substitution: Erica Dressler for Taylor Brady.
60:11		HAM substitution: Kim Bauer for Laura Brandimarte.
61:30		Shot by WSC Katelyn Tyson WIDE.
65:04		Shot by WSC Brelynn Nasypany, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.
66:27		PENALTY KICK by WSC Brelynn Nasypany MISSED, save Caitlin McGilley.
68:31		Shot by WSC Julia Bernay WIDE.
68:44		Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.
69:19		Corner kick by WSC Megan Stevens.

70:36	WSC	Shot by WSC Megan Stevens, SAVE Caitlin McGilley.			
75:35	HAM	HAM substitution: Katie Lyons for Caroline Miller.			
75:35	HAM	HAM substitution: Laura Stirrat for Anne Graveley.			
75:35	HAM	M HAM substitution: Annie Harleman for Lauren Farver.			
78:01	HAM	HAM substitution: Katie Mann for Kim Bauer.			
83:02	HAM	Shot by HAM Katie Lyons, SAVE Alice Binns.			
83:41	WSC	WSC substitution: Hannah Vaughn for Rayza Santiago.			
84:55	WSC	GOAL by WSC Brelynn Nasypany (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Megan Stevens.			
		Hamilton College 0, William Smith 1			
	WSC	*21 passed into middle, 9 shot from 12 yds to upper left corner			
84:55	HAM	HAM substitution: Maggie Porges for Nicole Tetreault.			
85:41	HAM	HAM substitution: Anne Graveley for Katie Lyons.			
85:53	HAM	Corner kick by HAM Anne Graveley.			
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.			
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.			
	HAM	Foul on Hamilton College.			
89:25	WSC	WSC substitution: Rayza Santiago for Brelynn Nasypany.			
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].			